SEND UPDATES TO Isears@msu.edu Updated —December 8, 2023

Michigan State University Extension -- District Directors
District 1-- Serving Baraga, Delta, Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Menominee, Ontonagon
Paul Putnam putnampa@msu.edu

S$904 U.S. Highway 41, Stephenson Ml 49887

Toll Free: 888-678-3464x25437
Office: 906-753-2209
Paul’s Cell: 906- 290-3210

Mary Ellen Pond johns290@msu.edu E9526 Prospect St., Ste. 1, Munising M| 49862
District 2 -- Serving Alger, Chippewa, Luce, Mackinac, Marquette, Schoolcraft Toll Free: 888-678-3464 x25437
Erin Daines edaines@msu.edu Office: 906-475-5731
184 US Hwy 41 East, Negaunee MI 49866 Erin’s Cell: 906-369-4572
Mary Ellen Pond johns290@msu.edu E9526 Prospect St., Ste. 1, Munising MI 49862

District 3 -- Serving Antrim, Benzie, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee
Jennifer Berkey berkeyj@msu.edu

520 W. Front Street, Suite A, Traverse City, Ml 49684

Veronica Dragovich wils1836@msu.edu 231-922-4633

Office: 231-922-4633
Jennifer’s Direct: 231-922-4821
Jennifer’s Cell: 231-342-9595

District 4 -- Serving Alcona, Arenac, Crawford, losco, Ogemaw, Oscoda, Roscommon
Julia Darnton darntonj@msu.edu

Ogemaw County Building, 205 S. Eighth Street, West Branch, M| 48661

lan Sawyer sawyeria@msu.edu

Office: 989-345-0692
Julia’s Cell: 810-922-6483

District 5 -- Serving Lake, Mason, Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana

James Kelly kellyj56@msu.edu

209 E. Apple Avenue, Muskegon MI 49442

Kathy Walicki  walicki@msu.edu (844 S. Griswold Street, Suite 400, Hart MI 49420)

Toll Free: 877-643-9883
Office: 231-724-4732
James’ Cell: 231-206-4570

District 6 -- Serving Clare, Gladwin, Isabella, Mecosta, Missaukee, Osceola, Wexford
Eric Karbowski karbows8@msu.edu

401 N. Lake Street, Suite 400, Cadillac, Ml 49601

Lori Trailer trailer@msu.edu 231-922-4694

Office: 231-779-9483
Eric’s Cell: 989-444-2211

District 7 — Serving Allegan, Barry, Kent & Ottawa
M. Scott Korpak korpakmi@msu.edu

775 Ball Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, M| 49503
Tracy Reed Motta reedmott@msu.edu

Toll Free: 877-643-9884
Office 616-632-7865
Scott’s Cell:

District 8 — Serving Clinton, Eaton, Gratiot, Ingham, lonia, Montcalm
William Hendrian hendria2@msu.edu

50 E. Sprague Road, lonia, M| 48846

Tracy Reed Motta reedmott@msu.edu

Toll Free: 877-643-9884
Office 616-527-5358
Bill's Cell: 231-843-4395

District 9 — Serving Bay, Genesee, Midland, Saginaw, Shiawassee

Mark Rankin rankinml@msu.edu

723 Emerson Street, Saginaw, M| 48607

Tamara Harris  harri756@msu.edu (220 W. Ellsworth Street, Room 339, Midland MI 48640)

Toll Free: 877-643-9885
Office 989-832-6713
Mark’s Cell: 517-937-7890

District 10 — Serving Huron, Lapeer, Sanilac, St. Clair, Tuscola

Karly Creguer  oberski9@msu.edu

200 Grand River Avenue, Suite 102, Port Huron, MI 48060

Tamara Harris  harri756@msu.edu (220 W. Ellsworth Street, Room 339, Midland Ml 48640)

Toll Free: 877-643-9885
Office: 989-832-6713
Karly’s Cell: 989-672-3870

District 11 — Serving Macomb, Oakland, Wayne

Kristi Evans evanskrl@msu.edu (Macomb and Oakland Counties)
Verkuilen Building #12, 21885 Dunham Road, Clinton Township Ml 48036
lan Sawyer sawyeria@msu.edu 989-345-0692

Richard Wooten wooten@msu.edu (Wayne County)
33030 Van Born Road, Wayne MI 48184
Sheryl Michilli (Richard) michilli@msu.edu 313-494-4883, 1360 Oakman Blvd, Detroit M| 48238

Toll Free: 877-643-9886
Office: 586-469-5180
Kristi’s Cell: 313-494-4977

Office: 734-721-6576
Richard’s Cell: 734-674-0071

District 12 — Serving Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee, Livingston, Monroe, Washtenaw
Mary Bohling bohling@msu.edu

1040 S. Winter Street, Suite 2020, Adrian, M1 49221 Fax: 517-264-5317

Holly Kupec kupechol@msu.edu 517-546-3950

Toll Free: 877-643-9887
Office: 269-475-3335
Mary’s Cell: 313-410-9431

District 13 — Serving Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, Cass, Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, Van Buren
Julie Pioch piochj@msu.edu

201 W. Kalamazoo, Suite 306, Kalamazoo M| 49007

Julie Ford fordjul2@msu.edu 269-383-8830

Toll Free: 877-643-9887
Office 269-475-3335
Julie’s Cell: 269-370-7878

District 14 — Serving Alpena, Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet, Montmorency, Otsego, Presque Isle
Adam Koivisto  koivist4@msu.edu

319 B N. Lake Street, Boyne City, Ml 49712

Veronica Dragovich wils1836@msu.edu 231-922-4633

Office: 231-582-6232
Adam’s Cell: 517-614-0754
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